Dear Friends, if you wish to sell your Hametz for the duration of Pesach, please do one of the following:

- 1) Print out this form and mail it or fax it (with the names and addresses) to the synagogue at 707.360.3003
- 2) Print out this form and bring it to the synagogue office.

We must have your form by 10:00 am on Friday, April 22, 2016 in order to be included in the sale for this year.

Sale of Hametz for Pesach Agency Appointment

I hereby appoint Rabbi Mordecai Miller, the Rabbi of Congregation Beth Ami, 4676 Mayette Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA 95405, to be my agent for the purpose of selling my Hametz. I understand that Rabbi Miller will select a purchaser of his choice for this sale. I understand that the sale will be conditionally consummated at 10:00 am on Friday, April 22, 2016. I understand that Rabbi Miller will demand a deposit from the purchaser to be transmitted to him by 10:00 am on Friday, April 22, 2016, with the balance of payment to be received by 8:50 pm on Saturday, April 30, 2016. I understand that if the balance due for my sale of Hametz has not been remitted to Rabbi Miller by 8:30 pm on Saturday, April 30, 2016 that the sale will be cancelled by virtue of the condition of full payment not being met, and that the Hametz then will automatically revert to my ownership at that time. I accept the definition of Hametz as set by Jewish law and tradition (i.e., leavening, leavened products, and leavening processes). I understand that under no circumstances may I use, or benefit from, Hametz from 10:00 am Friday, April 22, 2016 until 8:50 pm on Saturday, April 30, 2016.

Name	 	 	
Address(es)	 		

This form <u>must be signed</u> and returned (or faxed) no later than Friday, April 22, 2016 at 10:00 AM.

Fax: 707-360-3003

*With the sale of Hametz, it is customary to make a donation to the Rabbi's Discretionary Fund for the purpose of Ma'ot Hittin...providing the wherewithal for the needy to make a proper Seder.